TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adco Cleaning Products LLC		12/19/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adco Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1909 W. Oakridge Drive	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1039493	"TEXTURE-LIFE"
Serial Number:	85441289	ADCO
Serial Number:	85441302	ADCO WHERE CLEAN BEGINS.
Serial Number:	85441241	ADCO WHERE CLEAN BEGINS.
Registration Number:	1173804	ADCO DETERGENT
Registration Number:	1587372	ADCO RENEW
Registration Number:	1929551	ADCO'S VIVIA!
Registration Number:	1676487	ADCO-LITE CHARGE
Registration Number:	1873535	DISCOVER
Registration Number:	0301520	DRI-SHEEN
Registration Number:	1207703	FASHION FINISH
Registration Number:	0955392	PERKSHEEN #324
Registration Number:	1905240	SOFT KLEEN
Registration Number:	1954398	TIGER
Registration Number:	1874989	TOP CAT
Registration Number:	0210592	ADCO
Registration Number:	1178759	CLOROSHEEN
Registration Number:	1178760	WETSPO
Registration Number:	1178761	TERGIT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0351 900311563

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2096103	AQUASIZE
Registration Number:	2096107	POWERBRITE
Registration Number:	2096106	SOFTENALL
Registration Number:	0726343	BOOT
Registration Number:	0790118	RSR
Registration Number:	0523979	RSR
Registration Number:	1366147	SILK-SHEEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman

Address Line 1:Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLPAddress Line 2:1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72267-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Berman
SIGNATURE:	/rod s. berman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Adco Cleaning Products LLC to Adco Products, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Adco Cleaning Products LLC to Adco Products, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Adco Cleaning Products LLC to Adco Products, LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Adco Cleaning Products LLC to Adco Products, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005433 FRAME: 0352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made as of December 19, 2011 by ADCO CLEANING PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 900 W. Main Street, Sedalia, MO 65301 ('ASSIGNOR") to ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having an address of 1909 W. Oakridge Drive, Albany, GA 31707 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and United States Registrations listed on the attached Schedule (collectively, the "MARKS"): and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, for the purpose of operating such business and using the MARKS in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all other rights that ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the MARKS, or any of them, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the $16^{\rm th}$ day of December, 2011.

ADCO CLEANING PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Stephen LeGraw, Manager

STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF PETTIS)

On this 16th day of December, 2011, personally appeared G. Stephen LeGraw, to me known, who by me duly sworn did say that he is the Manager of ADCO CLEANING PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that the above instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its Management Committee, and said officer acknowledged that the execution of said instrument was his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the day and year first above written, in the County and State aforesaid.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

very 15,2012

[AFFIX NOTARIAL SEAL]

SCHEDULE

UNITED STATED ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

<u>Mark</u>

Application Number or Registration Number

T-	<u></u>
Texture Life	Reg #1039493
ADCO & Design	Serial #85/441,289
ADCO WHERE CLEAN BEGINS & Design	Serial #85/441,302
ADCO WHERE CLEAN BEGINS	Serial #85/441/,241
Adco Detergent	Reg #1173804
Adco Renew	Reg #1587372
Adco Vivia	Reg #1929551
Adco Lite Charge	Reg #1676487
Discover	Reg #1873535
Dri-Sheen	Reg #301520
Fashion Finish	Reg #1207703
Perk Sheen #324	Reg #955392
Soft Kleen	Reg #1905240
Tiger	Reg #1954398
Top Cat	Reg #1874989
Adco & Design	Reg #210592 Intntl Class 4
Clorosheen	Reg #1178759
Wetspo	Reg #1178760
Tergit	Reg #1178761
AquaSize	Reg #2096103
PowerBrite	Reg #2096107
SoftenAll	Reg #2096106
Boot	Reg #726343
RSR Style	Reg #790118
RSR Design	Reg #523979
Silk-Sheen	Reg #1366147

UNREGISTERED MARKS

AdcoEco NuSolv AdcoU or Adco University Adco Contact Center Squibco

RECORDED: 12/31/2014

$\frac{\text{FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE}}{\text{MEMBERSHIP MARKS}}$

Mark	Country	Application Number or
		Registration Number
Adco, Inc	Canada	Reg #1028851
Perk Sheen #324	Canada	Reg #190039
Soft Kleen	Mexico	Reg #464012